Amendment 01 to Task Order 8683-02

This Amendment 01 to Task Order 8683-02 pertains to an Agreement by and between Union County, North Carolina ("OWNER" or "County"), and HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas ("ENGINEER" or "HDR"), dated January 01, 2024, ("the Agreement"), as modified by Task Order 8683-02 (the "Task Order"). ENGINEER shall perform services on the project described below as provided herein and in the Agreement and Task Order. This Amendment shall not be binding until it has been properly signed by both parties. Upon execution, this Amendment shall supplement the Agreement and the Task Order as it pertains to the project described below.

TASK ORDER NUMBER: Amendment 01 to Task Order 8683-02

PROJECT NAME: On-Call Hydraulic Modeling Services

The parties agree to amend the Task Order as specified below:

 Modify Part 5.0 to increase the total Not-to-Exceed Fee for the Task Order to a total of \$95,700. Payments to HDR shall be based a Per Diem basis, as defined in Section 6.1.3 of the Agreement. Replace the first table in Part 5.0 of the Task Order with the following:

Task	Project Costs
Task 1 Project Management and Meetings	\$12,400
Task 2 Hydraulic Modeling Support	\$83,300
Total	\$95,700

2. Modify **Part 5.0** by replacing the 2nd table therein (billing table), with the following:

Contract Title (Billing)	2024	2025	2026 [†]
Project Principal	\$325	\$336	\$350.00
Project Manager	\$270	\$280	\$280.00
Project Coordinator	\$177	\$185	\$195.00
Accountant	\$135	\$140	\$145.00
Sr Engineer	\$257	\$280	\$285.00
Engineer 2	N/A	\$215	\$225.00
Engineer 1	\$172	\$180	\$189.00
GIS Analyst	\$130	\$135	\$142.00
EIT	\$125	\$130	\$137.00
Administrative	\$115	\$120	\$126.00

This Amendment is executed this _____

Union County, N "OWNER"	C	HDR Engineering "ENGINEER"	g, Inc. of the Carolinas
BY:		BY:	
NAME:	Brian Matthews	NAME:	Jonathan Henderson
TITLE:	County Manager	TITLE:	Senior Vice President
ADDRESS:	500 N. Main Street Monroe, NC 28112	ADDRESS:	440 South Church Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Approved as to Legal Form: BTI

This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act

Deputy Finance Officer

.